

The Metropolitan Planning Organization for the Baltimore Region

# IN PERSON BALTIMORE REGIONAL TRANSPORTATION BOARD

January 23, 2024 9:00 - 11:00 A.M.

Guests may join this meeting using Zoom from your computer, tablet or smartphone. Phone: +1 301 715 8592 Meeting ID: 820 7448 4923 // Passcode: 0416342416

## AGENDA

- 1. APPROVAL OF MINUTES
- 2. PUBLIC PARTICIPATION OPPORTUNITY (15 minutes)
- 3. **REPORT ON PUBLIC COMMENTS**
- 4. REPORT FROM THE TECHNICAL COMMITTEE
- 5. REPORT FROM THE INTERAGENCY CONSULTATION GROUP

## **ACTION ITEMS**

6. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION #24-10 (10 MIN)

The BRTB is asked to consider Resolution #23-10 to endorse updated highway safety performance targets.

### 7. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION #24-11 (8 MIN)

The BRTB is asked to consider Resolution #24-11 to endorse the 2020 Census Urban Area Boundary for the Baltimore region.

### 8. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION #24-12 (10 MIN)

The BRTB is asked to consider Resolution #24-12 to endorse the designation of Critical Urban Freight Corridors in the region.

### 9. CONSIDERATION OF RESOLUTION #24-13 (10 MIN)

The BRTB is asked to consider Resolution #24-13 for a request from Anne Arundel County to change the Functional Classification for several US 50 service roads. MDOT SHA will present this request.



<sup>1500</sup> Whetstone Way, Suite 300, Baltimore, MD, 21230 ★ Phone 410-732-0500 ★ www.baltometro.org Voting: City of Annapolis, Anne Arundel County, Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Carroll County, Harford County, Howard County, Queen Anne's County, MD Department of Transportation and RTA of Central Maryland. Non-Voting: MD Department of the Environment, MD Department of Planning, and MD Transit Administration.

## **INFORMATIONAL ITEMS**

### 10. PRESENTATION: BALTIMORE REGIONAL TRANSIT COMMISSION (BRTC)

Mr. Don Halligan (BRTC Staff Director) will brief the BRTB on the newly formed Baltimore Regional Transit Commission (BRTC). (20 minutes)

#### 11. DISCUSSION: REVISED CTP BUDGET

There will be a high level update on the revised CTP budget which will be released on January 17.

#### 12. OTHER BUSINESS

Next Meeting – Tuesday, Feb 27, 2024 at 9:00 A.M.

#### For upcoming meetings and directions to BMC, visit www.baltometro.org

The Baltimore Regional Transportation Board (BRTB) operates its programs and services without regard to race, color, or national origin in accordance with Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964, and other applicable laws.

BMC offers interpretation services, including language translation services and signage for the hearing impaired, at public meetings upon request with seven days advance notice. BMC will not exclude persons based on age, religion, or disability

For assistance, contact the Public Involvement Coordinator, <u>comments@baltometro.org</u>, or call 410-732-0500.

Dial 7-1-1 or 800-735-2258 to initiate a TTY call through Maryland Relay. Usarios de Relay MD marquen 7-1-1.

Si se necesita información de Título VI en español, llame al 410-732-0500.